(
(
BEU SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
1. GENERAL
CODED PLUGS-500 THROUGH 514
DESCRIPTION
1.01 This section lists and illustrates coded plugs

Page 3
SECTION 032-510-134
cover of the 635-type keys. The back of the 507 A plug
permits soldering of conductors to the blades and is
equipped with two wire clips for fastening to the key.
The 507A plug is used with the 635-type keys.
Ql I I I I I I I I I I 10
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
I I 1 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Fig. 7-507A Plug
2.07 508-Type: The 508-type (Fig. 8) are molded
terminal plugs of insulating material, ar­
ranged for assembly of up to eight blade-type and
cord-tipped conductors required for connections to ·
individual buttons of key telephone sets.
Fig. 8-508-Type Plug
(a) 508A: The 508A plug is aqua blue in color.
(b) 508B: The 508B plug is orange in color.
(c) 508C: The 508C plug is moss green in color.
(d) 508D: The 508D plug is light brown in color.
(e) 508E: The 508E plug is light gray in color.
(f) 508F: The 508F plug is white in color.
(g) 508G: The 508G plug is red in color.
Page4
(h) 508H: The 508H plug is black in color.
(i) 508J: The 508J plug is yellow in color.
(j) 508K: The 508K plug is violet in color.
(k) 508L: The 508L plug is rose pink in color.
(1) 508M: The 508M plug is white-green stripe in
color.
(m) 508N: The 508N plug is white-red stripe in
color.
2.08 509A: The 509A plug (Fig. 9) is a molded
chaining plug of light beige insulating materi­
al, arranged for assembly of up to six blade cord­
tipped conductors required for connections in multi­
key telephone sets.
6 4 2
@)@@)
5 3 I
@)@@
Fig. 9-509A Plug
2.09 510A: The 510A plug (Fig. 10) is a single co-
axial-type plug having coaxially arranged
inner and outer contacts. The 510A plug mates with
the 612A and similar-type jacks at one end, and the
other end is arranged for solderless wire connection.
The 510A plug is not intended for termination of a
coaxial cable and is used on the L5 hybrid transform­
ers.
~~r-~-------------.
_v
Fig. 10-510A Plug
(
(
(
(
2.10 ollA and B: The 511A and B plugs (Fig.ll)
consist of a molded plastic body with two
molded plastic covers containing six contact assem­